Form 3160-5 (August 1999) . - 4

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires Inovember 30, 2000

SUNDKT	MOTICES AND REPORT	2 OM MAETES	,	· 1	- 57	14141-20932	<u> </u>
Do not use this	form for proposals to	drill' or ree	nter an		6. If Indian	n, Allottee or Tr	ibe Name
abandoned well.	Use Form 3160-3 (APD)	for such pro	posals.			Not Applicat	ble
Transfer to the second		To the second of the		no Carlo Maria		or CA/Agreemen	
	i 4 jil - on a ni il		พระบารเการเก		i i oiitt	n Crontgroome	it, I tallio allo
			10		1	Not Applicat	ole
Type of Well		/	Novin out	4		• •	
Oil Well X Gas Well	Other	e e	MAR 26 20	U	8. Well Na	ame and No.	
2. Name of Operator	<u> </u>		MAR 26 20 CD - ARTESIA	1811	c	Stewart Federa	i #A
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575	\	Co		9. API We		1 11
3a. Address	1 20070	3b. Phone No	o. (tnelude ar	an anda)			50
	!- NIM 00040	l .	•	ea coae)		30-005-636	
105 South Fourth Street, Arte		(505) 748-1	4/1		l	nd Pool, or Expl	•
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		on)				at Basement	
660' FNL and 880' FEL, Unit	Α				11. County	or Parish, State	
Section 1, T8S-R24E					Chayon	County No	w Movico
					Chaves	County, Ne	w Mexico
12. CHECK APPRO	PRIATE BOX(ES) TO IND	DICATE NATU	RE OF NO	TICE, REPO	ORT. OR O	THER DATA	
-	[
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		····	TYPE OF A	ACTION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Γ-	1 Production	(Start/Resum	ne) 🗍 Water	Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	Fracture T	reat	Reclamation	•	_	Integrity
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Cons	-	Recomplete	;	_	Extend
	Change Plans	Plug and A		Temporarily		APD	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		Water Disp	=		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operat If the proposal is to deepen directionall Attach the Bond under which the work Following completion of the involved o Testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for final	andonment Nodces snall de filed	Bond No. on file in a multiple com only after all requ	with BLM/BL pletion or recon irements, inclu	A. Required sumpletion in a ne	bsequent reports winterval, a in, have been	Form 3160-4 shall completed, and the	within 30 days ll be filed once se operator has
Yates Petroleum Corporation	n wishes to extend the	captioned w	ell's APD	expiration	date for	one (1) year	r to
March 31, 2008. (C-144 atta		•		•		. , •	
(1)	,						
Sources at Yates Petroleum Co	ornoration have relayed in	nformation to	me that the	av helieve t	here will n	ot he enough	n H2S
anticipated from the surface to	•			-		_	
•		to meet the C	CD S IIIIIII	num requir	SILICITIS IOI	tile subiliis	31011
of a contingency plan per rule 1	110.						
Thank you.							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	r is true and correct		-,		 		
Name (Printed/Typed)	z is true and correct	Title					
, ,,	debbiec@ypcnm.com	110	Regula	atory Agen	ut / Land [Department	
Signature 6 0	coblete yperim.com	Date	rtoguit	atory rigor	- Lana L	Jopan Intone	
E of Cloth	Dag/20-9			Marc	h 1, 2007		
	A MEHIS SPACE ((OR EEDERAL	OR STATE	USE	Maria Cara	100000	
					Dotos	and the state of	N. S. W. S. W.
Approved by /S/LARRY D.	BRAY	Assisi	ant Fiel	d Manag	Jer Date	MAR 22	2007
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached	Annroyal of this notice does not	Lands	And Mi	nerals			
certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	itable title to those rights in the su	bject lease					
which would entitle the applicant to conduc			ROSWEL	L FIELD (OFFICE		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, mal	ke it a crime for any person	knowingly and	l willfully to	make to any	y departmer	nt or agency o	f the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised October 12, 2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

			ELL LC			EAGE DEDICA	ATION PLA	1			
¹ API Number ² Pool Code							³ Pool Nam	ie			
						Wildcat Basement					
4 Property		⁵ Property Name					6	⁶ Well Number			
STEWART FEDERAL						DERAL 4					
OGRID No. Operator Name								⁹ Elevation			
02557	5	YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 3772 '							3772 '		
¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
A	1	8S 24E			660	NORTH	880	EAST	CHAVES		
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint or	Infill 14 C	onsolidation (Code 15 Or	der No.						
320	1										

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

7.7				
16		.		¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
,		0		I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
		660		to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
				owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
		1	880'	the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
	NW 20022	6 80		location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
	NM-20932			interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
				order heretofore entered by the division.
				Signature Date 3/1/07
				Debbie Caffall
				Printed Name
				Regulatory Agent Title
		 		¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
				plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
				made by me or under my supervision, and that the
		1		same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
				Date of Course
			·	Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
				REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
•				Certificate Number
	L	 i		

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerale and Natural Resources Dep-

Form C-1 ed March 17, 🌃

Submit to Appropriate District Offi

State Lease - 4 Copi Pee Lease - 3 Copi

South Pirot, Artesia, NN 80210 DISTRICT III 1000 Ric Brezos Rd., Astes, 104 87419 DISTRICT IV 2046 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NN 87505

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

CI AMENDED REPO!

WELL LOCATION AND ACDRACE DEDICATION DIAT

				METT TO	CATION	AND ACREA	GE DEDICATION	ON PLAT				
	API Number Pool Code Pool Name											
				<u> </u>			W	ildcat Basen				
[Property Code Property Name STEWART FEDERAL							Well Number				
-	OGRID No. Operator Name							Elevation				
Ì	025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION								3772			
L	02337					Surface Loc	ation	· 				
UL	or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	Counts		
	A	. 1	85	24E		560	NORTH	880	EAST	CHAVE		
				Bottom	Hole Lo	cation if Diff	erent From Sur	face				
UL	or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
Ļ		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
) De	dicated Acre	s Joint	or Infili	ensolidation	Code On	der No.						
<u> </u>	320	<u> </u>		00101177								
	NO ALLA	DMYRITR					UNTIL ALL INTEI APPROVED BY		EEN CONSOLID	YLRD.		
								OPERATO	OR CERTIFICAT	TION		
		i			}	١,	76 <u>8</u> 9 37 63) heret	ny certify the the in	formation.		
					ļ	13.			in is true and compi wiedge and belief.	lete to the		
					l	ļ	880					
H					NM-20932 3762 3761				Clifta R. May			
		•		- Lu					(h. //	m 1. 1 ay		
╟╴				······	 			Clifton R. May				
1				N.33°39'19.9" CITILON Printed Nam						e		
					1			Regulatory Agent				
Ħ		•		0	1		0	Title				
		İ) į	#3		# 2		1/10/02 Date				
							SURVEY	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION				
1					<u> </u>				y that the well local			
			1			1		on this plat u	ns plotted from fiel	d notes of		
					11	: made by me or nd that the same i:	_					
		,						correct to the	he best of my belie	ef.		
								•	1/09/2002			
1								Date Survey	THE LAND			
		!						Integration !	Marketake			
							•		(1) a			
					140)						
								I Service	telle 12	/ ·		
								Celumente I	O. Hersther L. Jone	s RLS 36		
				·	1			GENERAL	SURVEYING COMPA	NY		
Щ.												

District I' 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 - District [1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-144 March 12, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

P. CheckBoxi

Type of action: Registration of a pit or	below-grade tank 🐧 Cleanse of a pit or below	w-grade tank 🔲						
Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation Telephor Address: 104 South 4th Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210	ne: <u>505-748-4376</u> o-mail address: <u>debblec@</u> n	DETITI COM	-					
Facility or well name: Stewart Federal #4 AP1 #: 30-005-63	652 U/Lor Otr/Otr NENE Sec. 1 T.8S	R 24E	-					
County: Chaves Latitude Longitude		- -	Private Indian I					
Pit	Below-grade tank	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Type: Drilling 7 Production Disposal	Volume:bbt Type of fluid:		 .					
Workover Emergency	Construction material:	_	•					
Lined M Unlined Liner type: Synthetic Thickness 12 mil Clay Volume	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes [] If not, explain why not.						
bbl								
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)	RECEIVED					
water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(to horse)	NECEIVED					
	100 feet or more	(0 points)	NOV 0 3 2004					
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)	OCD:AHTEBIA					
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No	(0 points)						
	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)						
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)						
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	1000 feet or more	(0 points)						
		X						
	Ranking Score (Total Polats)	20						
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) lad	licate disposal location	:					
onsite O offsite I If offsite, name of facility	(3) Attach a general description of remedial a	action taken including t	remediation start date and end					
date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No [] Yes [] If yes, show depth bek	ow ground surfaceft. and attach san	nple results. (5) Attach	soil sample results and a					
diagram of sample locations and excavations.								
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a Date: 11/3/2004	my knowledge and belief. I further certify that to a general person [9], or an (attached) alternative	he above-described p OCD-approved plan	it or below-grade tank has					
Printed Name/Title Robert Asher/Regulatory Agent	Signature							
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the regulations.	relieve the operator of liability should the contents operator of its responsibility for compliance with a	s of the pit or tank conta my other federal, state,	aminate ground water or or local laws and/or					
Approval: Date: NOV Printed Name/Title	Signature	117.						
As a condition of approval, if during	As a condition of	approval						
construction water is encountered or	a detailed closure							
if water seeps in pits after								
construction the OCD MUST BE	must be filed before							
CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY!	closure may comm	nence						

WELL DRILLING REQUIREMENTS

III. DRILLING OPERATION REQUIREMENTS:

A. GENERAL DRILLING REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) is to be notified at the Roswell Field Office, 2909 West Second St., Roswell NM 88201, (505) 627-0272, in sufficient time for a representative to witness:
- A. Spudding B. Cementing casing: 111/4 inch 85/8 inch 51/2 inch C. BOP tests
- 2. Unless the production casing has been run and cemented or the well has been properly plugged, the drilling rig shall not be removed from over the hole without prior approval.
- 3. Submit a Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5, one original and five copies) for each casing string, describing the casing and cementing operations. Include pertinent information such as; spud date, hole size, casing (size, weight, grade and thread type), cement (type, quantity and top), water zones and problems or hazards encountered. The Sundry shall be submitted within 15 days of completion of each casing string. The reports may be combined into the same Sundry if they fall within the same 15 day time frame.
- 4. The API No. assigned to the well by NMOCD shall be included on the subsequent report of setting the first casing string.

B. CASING:

- 1. The <u>11¾</u> inch surface casing shall be set at <u>350'</u> and cement circulated to the surface. If cement does not circulate to the surface the appropriate BLM office shall be notified and a temperature survey or cement bond log shall be run to verify the top of the cement. Remedial cementing shall be completed prior to drilling out that string.
- 2. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 85% inch intermediate casing is to circulate to the surface.
- 3. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 5½ inch production easing is cement shall extend upward a minimum of 500 feet above the uppermost perforation.

C. PRESSURE CONTROL:

- 1. All BOP systems and related equipment shall comply with well control requirements as described in Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 2. The BOP and related equipment shall be installed and operational before drilling below the 11½ inch casing shoe and shall be tested as described in Onshore Order No. 2. Any equipment failing to test satisfactorily shall be repaired or replaced.
- 2. Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer and related equipment (BOPE) shall be 2000 psi.
- 3. The appropriate BLM office shall be notified in sufficient time for a representative to witness the tests.
- a. The results of the test shall be reported to the appropriate BLM office.
- b. Testing fluid must be water or an appropriate clear liquid suitable for sub-freezing temperatures. Use of drilling mud for testing is

not permitted since it can mask small leaks.

- c. Testing must be done in a safe workman-like manner. Hard line connections shall be required.
- d. BOPE shall be tested before drilling into the Wolfcamp formation.

D. DRILLING MUD:

Mud system monitoring equipment, with derrick floor indicators and visual and audio alarms, shall be operating before drilling into the <u>Wolfcamp</u> formation, and shall be used until production casing is run and cemented. Monitoring equipment shall consist of the following:

- 1. Recording pit level indicator to indicate volume gains and losses.
- 2. Mud measuring device for accurately determining the mud volumes necessary to fill the hole during trips.
- 3. Flow-sensor on the flow-line to warn of abnormal mud returns from the well.